Mia Cambré Wilborne
4685 Odessa St.

Denver, CO 80249
(303)-913-7847
mia.wilborne3@gmail.com

EMPLOYMENT

G2 Dancer

Company member

Project Dancer

Geometry Dance Company April 2021-Present

Cindy Brandle Dance Company October 2020-Present

Life/Art Dance Ensemble January-July 2021

EDUCATION

Colorado State University

Bachelor of Arts in Dance May 2020

TRAINING

Colorado State University

Summer Intensives

Ballet | Pointe | Choreography | Improv | Modern | Pedagogy
Judy Bejarano, Chung-Fu Chang, Madeline Harvey
Matthew Harvey, Jane Slusarski-Harris, James Wallace

Cleo Parker Robinson Dance 2013
Colorado Conservatory of Dance 2018

Complexions 2019
Winter Workshop BODYTRAFFIC 2019

Entity Contemporary Dance 2020
PERFORMANCES

Featured Roles

Project Human; Cindy Brandle

An American Quartet; Jessica Riggs

Riding Cloud Away; Chung-Fu Chang

Senza Fretta ; Salvatore Aiello, staged by Jerri Kumery

Le Corsaire Suite; Marius Petipa, staged by Madeline Harvey
Ajar; Madeline Harvey



Additional Works

Absolution; Jan Johnson

Grit; Emily Morgan

Fly in elegant mobs; Emily Morgan

Lane; Kourtney Yadao

Snow; Salvatore Aiello, staged by Madeline Harvey
Ubuntu; Madeline Harvey

American Lullaby; Judy Bejarano

Loud Silence... She Spoke; Mohammed J. York
Seeking comfort within uncertainty; Avery Jones
Unexpected Goodbyes; Jasmine Burns

Sartori; Samantha Lewis

Choreographic Experience

Colorado State University Fort Collins, CO

Fall 2019

Fall 2017

Senior Dance Concert: Compass
Rise; Music by Sia and Zara Larsson
The Journey, Music by Ciara and Lindsey Sterling

Fall Dance Concert
Push/Go; Music by G-Eazy, Bebe Rexha, and Halsey

REFERENCES

Madeline Jazz Harvey

Chung-Fu Chang

Judy Bejarano

Grace Gallagher

Emily Morgan

| Assistant Professor of Dance | Colorado State University |
| 970-491-4244 | Madeline.Harvey@colostate.edu |

| Professor of Dance | Colorado State University |
| 970-491-6336 | Chung-Fu.Chang@colostate.edu |

| Instructor of Dance | Colorado State University |
| 970-491-4243 | Judy.Bejarano@colostate.edu |

| Instructor of Dance | Colorado State University |
| 269-317-4550 | Grace.Gallagher@colostate.edu |

| Assistant Professor of Dance | Colorado State University |
| 970-491-4294 | emily.morgan@colostate.edu |
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